



**PROJECT 23-05
SIDEWALK AND CURB REPAIR**

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Jim Fischer, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
STREET AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION-SIDEWALK REPAIR AREA							
SD-01	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
SD-02	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	50	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
SD-03	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, and Ramp	SY	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$138.00	\$27,600.00
SD-04	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2,000	\$90.00	\$180,000.00	\$132.00	\$264,000.00
SD-05	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	250	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$72.00	\$18,000.00
SD-06	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	2,000	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
SD-07	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	300	\$3.85	\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
SD-08	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION-VARIOUS LOCATIONS							
SD-09	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
SD-10	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
SD-11	Provide 12" Concrete Playground Border	LF	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
SD-14	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	200	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$145.00	\$29,000.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace Variable Height Integral Curb Head with Sidewalk (City Hall)	LF	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 6" Stamped and Colored Concrete Sidewalk (DOT Red)	SY	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
SD-17	Remove and Replace 4" Stamped and Colored Concrete Sidewalk (DOT Red)	SY	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
SD-18	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	50	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
SD-19	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	400	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$66.00	\$26,400.00
SD-20	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
SD-21	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	300	\$3.85	\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
SD-22	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
SD-23	Adjust Manhole	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:				\$354,410.00		\$461,850.00	